
May 8, 2012
AGENDA:   THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS,  Town of  Hamden,  will  hold  a  Public  Hearing  and 
Regular  Meeting  on  Thursday,  May  17,  2012  at  7:00  p.m.  in  the  3rd Floor  Conference  Room,  Hamden 
Government Center, 2750 Dixwell Avenue, Hamden, CT. and the following will be reviewed: 

A. Public Hearing

1) 12-6460  26 Norman Road , Requesting variances of the following:  Section 220, Table 2.3 to permit a 
    12 foot side yard where a 20 foot side yard is required for an addition to the existing garage.  

   Section 220, Table 2.3 to permit a 34 foot front yard where 40 feet are required.  Section 220, 
Table 2.1 to permit 18 percent building coverage where 15 percent is allowed.  R-2 Zone, 
Joseph Conte, Applicant

2) 12-6461  2856-2860 Whitney Avenue, Requesting a variance of the following: Section 550.2.7.a to 
permit two free standing signs on a lot where only one is allowed.  T-4 Zone, Margaret Mary 
English, Trustee, Applicant

3) 12-6462  75 Ralston Avenue, Requesting a variance of the following: Section 220, Table 2.3 to permit a 
 side yard of 8 feet where 12 feet are required for an addition. R-4 Zone, Michael Ross, 
Applicant

4) 12-6463  19 Barraclough Avenue, Requesting a variance of the following: Section 220, Table 2.3 to 
   permit a 6 foot 4 inch side yard where 10 feet are required for a deck. R-5 Zone, Nelsie Mills, 
  Applicant

5) 12-6464  102 School Street, Requesting variances of the following: Section 600, Table 6.1 to permit a 
   two family house where only a single family is allowed.  Table 3.4 to allow two dwelling units 
   where no more than one is allowed per the residential density permitted.  T-3 Zone, Edward 
   Pierpont, Applicant

6) 12-6465  297 Welton Street(aka 0 Welton St), Requesting a variance of the following:  Section 570.b to 
   permit an 8 foot high fence where only 4 feet are allowed within the first 25 feet of the front 
   property line.  M Zone, MTG Inc.

7) 12-6566  191 Thornton Street, Requesting a variance of the following: Section 220, Table 2.3 to permit 
   a 6 foot side yard where 12 feet is required for an addition. R-4 Zone, Frank & Robin Esposito, 
   Applicant
 Tabled until the June 21, 2011 Meeting at the Applicant's request 

8) 12-6567  61 Overlook Drive, Requesting a variance of the following: Section 650.1.a to permit motor 
   vehicle service & repairs on a lot with 110 feet of frontage on a Town street where 150 feet of 
   frontage is required.  M Zone, Anthony Monaco, Applicant.  

      



B.    Regular Meeting

a. Discussion and voting on Public Hearing items.
                                 b.          Approve Minutes of April 19, 2012

c.          Old Business
d.          New Business 
             Election of new officers
e.          Adjournment

Submitted by: ______________________________________________
Stacy Shellard, Clerk of the Commission 
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